CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code. NIM

3340 Farm Market 314

Ben Wheeler, TX 75754

	BUY	ER	MAY	· V	VISI	H T	O ORTAIN IT IS				E CONDITION OF THE PR JTE FOR ANY INSPECTION RANTY OF ANY KIND BY			
. /							erty. If unoccupied	i (by (app	Se roxin	ller), nate	how long since Seller has date) or never occup	occ	upie th	d e
Section 1. The Prope This notice does	not e	as t stab	he it lish ti	tem he it	is m	ark to b	ed below: (Mark Ye se conveyed. The cont	s (Y)	, No ill de	(N), c	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not conve	ν.		
Item	Y	N	U		-	em		Y	N	U	Item	TY	3.5	F 1
Cable TV Wiring		×			N	atur	al Gas Lines		X		Pump: sump grinder	+		U
Carbon Monoxide Det.	×	-			F	uel (Gas Piping:	1	X		Rain Gutters	1	×	Production
Ceiling Fans	×						Iron Pipe	1		X	Range/Stove	X		
Cooktop		×			-0	Copp	er	×		^	Roof/Attic Vents	X		
Dishwasher	1				-Corrugated Stainless						Sauna	X		
	×				Steel Tubing				obsession and the second	X	Odulla	X	and the same	
Disposal	×				Hot Tub				X		Smoke Detector	X		-
Emergency Escape					Intercom System						Smoke Detector - Hearing		-+	
Ladder(s)		X							X		Impaired		X	
Exhaust Fans	×				-	-	vave	×			Spa		1	Annequesion
Fences	×				Outdoor Grill						Trash Compactor		X	
Fire Detection Equip. French Drain	X				Britismonwoo	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	Decking	X	柳		TV Antenna	X	-	-
	-	X			Lancascan	SECONDO PROPERTY.	ing System	X			Washer/Dryer Hookup	X	$\neg \uparrow$	
Gas Fixtures	×				-	100		×			Window Screens	X	+	***************************************
Liquid Propane Gas:	X				Pool Equipment			X			Public Sewer System	\neg	X	***************************************
-LP Community (Captive)		×			Po	ol N	laint. Accessories	X					\uparrow	protession
-LP on Property	×				Pool Heater			\vdash	×	-	IRRIGATION PUMPS	X	-	
						-			71					-
Item	-			Υ	N	U			A	ditio	nal Information	-		-
Central A/C				X			X electric gas	nun			s: 3	-		-
Evaporative Coolers					X		number of units:				and the second of the second o	-		
Wall/Window AC Units				and the same of th	X		number of units:	Andrew State of the London						***********
Attic Fan(s)				X			if yes, describe: L	hole	ho	se f	oun in hallways	***************************************		
Central Heat			ary cine parison	X						of unit		Minnesconde	-	
Other Heat				X			if yes, describe: h					-		
Oven				X			number of ovens:	2		elect		ATTENDED BY SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF	48	-
Fireplace & Chimney				X			2 wood gas lo	js	mod	-	ther:	Well-mark delections	TOTAL CONTRACTOR	-
Carport		-			X		attached not	attac	hed			Valleyanensi	Netto teleforios	
Garage				X		0	X attached X not	attac	hed	3)		Management of the last of the	Television and the second	-
Garage Door Openers				X		•	number of units:			1	number of remotes: 2	-	-	-
Satellite Dish & Controls					X		owned lease	d froi	n:		A Share the second seco	MUNICIPALIN	(Alphysical processor)	-
Security System					X		owned lease	d from	n:	- 1		**********	Remote land to the land	
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23			nitiale		y: B	ıyer:	Andrewson () () () () () () () () () (nd Se	ller:	Die	Y,XCYS Pag	je 1	of 7	
Fathom Realty LLC, 6841 Virginia Pkwy S Linda Costner	Proc	IcKinne luced w	ey TX 7: Ath Lon-	5071 e Wol	f Tran	saction	s (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwo	od St, St	Phone	e: 9035717 0, Dallas,	628 Fax: 9039637355 Dennis TX 75201 www.lwolf.com	and C	lameo	

Concerning the Property at _

	-	Y	NI)	entrellar set as larger	printed the state was a success								***************************************	A POST AND AND A
Solar Panels			X		owi	ned	lease	ed fro	m:						·····
Water Heater		X		X	ele	ctric	gas	ot	her	- -	n	umber of	units: 3	Madelana copie	Marine Links
Water Softener Filter under	. house	X		X	IWO	ned	lease	ed fro	m:					The same of the sa	Marriado de esta
Other Leased Items(s)				if ye	es,	descr	ribe:				Commence of the second		**************************************	****	
Underground Lawn Sprinkler		X			auto	omati	c m	anua	I a	reas c	overed			takaketejeun ünsteller	
Septic On-Site Sewer Facility	/	X									On-Site Sew	er Facility	(TXR-14	07)	
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, and	1978? d attac	<u>X</u>) h T)	/es (R-190	JD no 6 cond	co- unk cerr	op knowr	unkno 1 ead-ba	own_	_ o	ther: _					
Is there an overlay roof covering)?yes X_ noun	vering known	e on t	the Pro	operty	/ (s)	Age: _ hingle	3 Y	roof o	COVE	D ering	placed over			or	roof
Are you (Seller) aware of a defects, or are need of repair? SPANULOS: UNKHOWN OP IRRRIGATION PUMPS: I	X yes	5	no If y	es, de AVE N	scri	ibe (a X NS	ittach a	additic	ona	shee	ts if necessa	king conding):	dition, th	at h	ave
Section 2. Are you (Seller) if you are aware and No (N) i	awar f you a	e o	f any	defec	cts	or n	nalfun	ction	s i	n an	y of the fo	llowing?	(Mark	Yes	(Y)
1	YN		Item	Item						N	Item			Y	N
Basement	X		Floors	3						X	Sidewall	(S		1	X
Ceilings	×		Found	dation	/ SI	ab(s)			X		Walls / F	ences		×	1
Doors	X		Interior Walls						•	X	Windows			×	
Driveways	<		Lightir	ng Fixt	ture	S				X	In the second se	uctural Con	nponents	1	X
Electrical Systems	X	1	Plumbing Systems							X				1	1
Exterior Walls	4	Ī	Roof							X		Property of the Control of the Contr		1	1
If the answer to any of the item and breaks, exterior agrage floor cracks, apt windows are old	wal	15	Smal	1 cr	ad	us.	a fee	of be	MU	rs r	nissing ou	taide !	Fire Oak	2105	11
Section 3. Are you (Seller) and No (N) if you are not awa) awai														
Condition				Y	7	N	Cond	dition	`					Y	N
Aluminum Wiring	***********				sieman Lauren	X		on Ga	-	-				+-	-
Asbestos Components					-	X	Settli	-						×	X
Diseased Trees: oak wilt						X	Soil I		mei	nt		History of the second second second second		A	1
Endangered Species/Habitat o	n Prop	ertv		OCOURTES I	-	X					re or Pits			+-	X
Fault Lines				$\neg \uparrow$	-	X	-	-	-	-	ge Tanks			1	X
Hazardous or Toxic Waste				$\neg \uparrow$		×		-	-	seme				1	X
Improper Drainage				_	-	X	_			asem		EDMONAL PRO-DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE			X
Intermittent or Weather Springs	S		and a females of the second se	_		X		_			Insulation			1	X
Landfill				-		X					Due to a Fl	and Event		-	X
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Bas	ed Pt	Haz	ards		1					Prope		JOG EVEIN			X
Encroachments onto the Prope		TIGZ	arus	-	-	X	Wood	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	-	rupe	ity		*	+	×
Improvements encroaching on	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	' pro	nerh/	-	+	X	-	-	-	tion o	f termites or	other woo	nd	-	X
provernone eneroderning on	0111010	PIC	porty			X	1			sects		OUTEL WOO	<i>,</i>		V
Located in Historic District					-						for termites	or MOI			X
Historic Property Designation	**********					X	-		***********	-	WDI damag	COMMUNICATION OF THE PARTY OF T	1	1	×
Previous Foundation Repairs						A	Previ		****	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	o ropanet	4	+	X
Torrodo Foundation Repairs							LICAL	0401	n C	4/1	1) . 01	/ (1	1

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ___

and Seller: W.X. C93

Fax: 9039637355

Page 2 of 7 Dennis and Cameo

Fathou Realty LLC, 6841 Virginia Pkwy Ste 100 McKinney TX 75071 Linda Costner

100 McKinney TX 75071 Phone: 9035717628 Fax: 9039637
Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.hwolf.com

	ng the Property at		3340 Farm Market 314 CRY DMS LC	
		NYN	Ben Wheeler, TX 75754	
	Roof Repairs	X	Termite or WDI damage needing repair	>
	Other Structural Repairs	×	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	>
Previous of Methar	Use of Premises for Manufacture nphetamine	×		
2 4 EA WATER *A sing Section 4 of repair	gle blockable main drain may cause a suction. Are you (Seller) aware of any ite, which has not been previously of	n entrapmer	nent, or system in or on the Property that is in ne	ed
uddidonu.	or Down.	DOOR I	TRACTOR SHED AND I IN SHOP DO NOT	
				-
Section 5 check wh	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of olly or partly as applicable. Mark No (the follow N) if you a	ving conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware are not aware.)	nd
Y N				
X	Present flood insurance coverage.			
_ X		or breach	of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release	of
<u> X</u>	Previous flooding due to a natural floor	d event.		
<u> </u>	Previous water penetration into a struc	ture on the	Property due to a natural flood.	
_ X			odplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, A	E,
-x	Located wholly partly in a 500-	year flood	plain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).	
X	Located wholly partly in a floor			
X	Located wholly partly in a flood	i pool.		
X	Located wholly partly in a rese	rvoir.		
If the answ	ver to any of the above is yes, explain (at	tach addit	onal sheets as necessary):	
		Buyer ma	y consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414)	-
*	poses of this notice:			
wnich i	s designated as Zone A, V. A99, AE, AO, A	H. VE. or	ied on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard are AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of floodin clude a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	a, g.
area, w	ear floodplain" means any area of land that: hich is designated on the map as Zone X (s considered to be a moderate risk of flooding	shaded): ar	tified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood haza d (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of floodin	rd g,
"Flood subject	pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir to controlled inundation under the managem	that lies ab ent of the L	ove the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that nited States Army Corps of Engineers.	is
(TXR-1406)	07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer: _	Annie de la companie	and Seller: X CYS Page 3 of	7

Fathom Realry LLC, 6841 Virginia Pkwy Ste 100 McKinney TX 75071 Phone: 9035717628 Fax: 9039637
Linda Costner Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 Pwww.lwolf.com

Fax: 9039637355

Dennis and Cameo

Fax: 9039637355

Dennis and Cameo

Phone: 9035717628

Concerning th	e Property	at
---------------	------------	----

Fathom Realty LLC, 6841 Virginia Pkwy Ste 100 McKinney TX 75071

Linda Costner

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

provider,	. Have you (S including the sheets as neces	National Flood Insurance	aim for flood dama ce Program (NFIP)?	age to the Property wi * _ yes ∡ no If ye	th any insurance es, explain (attach
*Home	es in high risk flood	zones with mortgages from	federally regulated or in	nsured lenders are required to	have flood insurance.
risk, a structu	nd low risk flood	zones to purchase flood ins	nagement Agency (FEN surance that covers the	(A) encourages homeowners in e structure(s) and the persona	in high risk, moderate al property within the
Administr	ration (SBA) fo	(Seller) ever received or flood damage to the	Property? yes	FEMA or the U.S. Xno If yes, explain	Small Business (attach additional
	. Are you (Sel	ler) aware of any of t	he following? (Mar)	Yes (Y) if you are aw	vare. Mark No (N)
Y N.			N 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	ations or repairs made ding codes in effect at the ti	
X		associations or maintenand ssociation:		ts. If yes, complete the follo	wing:
	Manager's Fees or as Any unpaid If the Pro	name: sessments are: \$	per	Phone:and are:mand)no ide information about the	
X	interest with ot	hers. If yes, complete the f	following:	walkways, or other) co-c	
_ X	Any notices of use of the Prop		strictions or governn	nental ordinances affecting	g the condition or
_ X		or other legal proceeding		ctly affecting the Property xes.)	(Includes, but is
<u> </u>		the Property except fo e condition of the Property		sed by: natural causes, s	uicide, or accident
<u>×</u>	Any condition	on the Property which mate	erially affects the healt	th or safety of an individual.	
_ X	environmental If yes, atta		s, radon, lead-based pa r documentation identi		
$-\overline{\chi}$		supply as an auxiliary wate	er source.	hat is larger than 500 gal	lons and that uses
(TXR-1406	07-10-23	Initialed by: Buyer:	, and Sel	lier: DW X CYS	Page 4 of 7

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

isign ID: B2733B69	-EDF1-EE11-AAF;	2-6045BDD68161	and the characteristic and an Application of the characteristic and	
			CPY DMC (CP)	To the second se
Concernin	a the Prope	erty at	3340 Farm Market 314 CKY VMS LC Ben Wheeler, TX 75754	ĺ
Name .	9	Section 19 th respect to the control of the control	Dell Whodiel, IA 73734	
_ X	The Propretailer.	perty is located in a	a propane gas system service area owned by a propane dis	tribution systen
<u>_</u> X	Any port district.	ion of the Property	y that is located in a groundwater conservation district o	r a subsidence
If the answ	ver to any o	f the items in Section	n 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):	ng 1980 (Karangan Andrews and Andrews

Station of the section of the sectio				
persons	who regu	larly provide ins	, have you (Seller) received any written inspection pections and who are either licensed as inspectors s?yesno If yes, attach copies and complete the follow	or otherwise
Inspection	Date	Туре	Name of Inspector	No. of Pages
3/15/2	,4	ROOF	Daniel Kellogg Priority Contracting Roding	26
1 1				
Note	A buyer s	hould not rely on the A buyer should o	above-cited reports as a reflection of the current condition of the btain inspections from inspectors chosen by the buyer.	Property.
Section 10). Check ar	ny tax exemption(s) which you (Seller) currently claim for the Property:	
Hor	nestead		Senior Citizen Disabled	
Wild	dlife Manag		Agricultural Disabled Veteran	
Oth	er:		Unknown	
Section 11 with any in	I. Have yo	ou (Seller) ever fi rovider?yes_X	led a claim for damage, other than flood damage, to	the Property
		The state of the s	received proceeds for a claim for damage to the	Property Ifor
example,	an insurai	nce claim or a se	ottlement or award in a legal proceeding) and not used was made?yes _Xno If yes, explain:	the proceeds
			working smoke detectors installed in accordance with	
		its of Chapter /6/ Attach additional she	6 of the Health and Safety Code?*unknownno eets if necessary):	X yes. If no

*Chapter 766 of the Health and Safety Code requires one-family or two-family dwellings to have working smoke detectors installed in accordance with the requirements of the building code in effect in the area in which the dwelling is located. including performance, location, and power source requirements. If you do not know the building code requirements in effect in your area, you may check unknown above or contact your local building official for more information.

A buyer may require a seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer or a member of the buyer's family who will reside in the dwelling is hearing-impaired; (2) the buyer gives the seller written evidence of the hearing impairment from a licensed physician; and (3) within 10 days after the effective date, the buyer makes a written request for the seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing-impaired and specifies the locations for installation. The parties may agree who will bear the cost of installing the smoke detectors and which brand of smoke detectors to install.

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: and Seller:

Page 5 of 7

Fathom Realty LLC, 6841 Virginia Pkwy Ste 100 McKinney TX 75071

Phone: 9035717628 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harvood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Dennis and Cameo

ocerning the Property at	3 3 40 Farm Market 31
and roperty at	Ben Wheeler, TX 757







Concerning the Property at	3440 Farm Market 314 CNT UNIS (LC) Ben Wheeler, TX 75754
material information.	are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any
Dennis M Socha 04/03/24	Cameo R Yeater-Socha 04/03/24
Signature of Seller Date	Signature of Seller Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
(1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains determine if registered sex offenders are located <u>https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov</u> . For information of neighborhoods, contact the local police department.	a database that the public may search, at no cost, to in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit oncerning past criminal activity in certain areas or
Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, construction certificate or dune protection permit as	seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 lexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront lay be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the construction adjacent to public beaches for more
requirements to obtain or continue windstorm an required for repairs or improvements to the Pro-	of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the surance, the Property may be subject to additional dhail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be perty. For more information, please review <i>Information ertain Properties</i> (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas ince Association.
This Property may be located near a military installa compatible use zones or other operations. Informati available in the most recent Air Installation. Compating	tion and may be affected by high noise or air installation ion relating to high noise and compatible use zones is ible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared
	maccurements or household
The following providers currently provide service to the P	roperty:
Electric: Wood County Slectric	
Sewer:	phone #:
Water:	
Cable: NA	nhono #·
Trash: Live Dale Waste	phone #:
Natural Gas: NA	phone #
Phone Company: NA	phono #
Propane: Yoth Propane	phone #:
Internet: Star Link (fiber was just run	down 314) phone #:
1	. 1

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 6 of 7

Concerning the Property at _

				PDV
3340	Farm	Marke	t 314	UKI
		er TX		

Rug	Authorities
DMC	100
01113	110
	DMS

(7)	This	Seller'	s D	isclos	ure	Notice	was	complet	ed	by Selle	r as	s of	the	date	sigr	red.	The	brokers	have	relie	d or
	11115	nouce	as	true	and	correc	t an	d have	no	reason	to	beli	eve	it to	he	false	or	inaccur	ate. `	YOU	ARE
	ENC	OURA	GED	TOF	HAVE	E AN IN	SPEC	TOR OF	- YC	OUR CHO	CE	INS	SPEC	CT TH	EPF	ROPE	RTY	,			

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer D	ate
Printed Name:	Printed Name:	Mark Annie

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 7 of 7